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National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 

Initial attack activity: Light (301 new fires) 

New large fires:  0 (*) 

Large fires contained:  1 

Uncontained large fires: ** 0 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 

 ** Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression strategy. 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 

Southern California Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 66 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 0 

 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 

Ctn 

Est 

Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 

Chge 

24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 

Origin 

Own  

Rim CA STF 257,314 --- 100 --- 42 --- 2 1 1 112 127.4M FS 

STF – Stanislaus NF  

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Other Fires 

(As of October 25) 

 

GACC Fires 
Cumulative 

Acres 
Crews Engines Helicopters 

Total 
Personnel 

AK 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NW 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NO 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SO 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 

EB 0 0 0 0 0 0 

WB 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SW 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RM 1 109,615 0 0 0 1 

EA 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SA 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 1 109,615 0 0 0 1 

 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: For the latest daily weather forecast, please consult the National Weather 
Service graphical forecasts for the U.S. at: http://graphical.weather.gov/sectors/conusWeek.php#tabs 
 
http://www.predictiveservices.nifc.gov/outlooks/outlooks.htm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://graphical.weather.gov/sectors/conusWeek.php#tabs
http://www.predictiveservices.nifc.gov/outlooks/outlooks.htm


 

 

Escape Routes (part 2) 

 
LCES (Lookouts, Communication, Escape Routes, and Safety Zones) 

Category 

 

Escape Routes are the path the firefighter takes from their current locations, 
exposed to the danger, to an area free from danger. Notice that escape routes is 
used instead of escape route(s). Unlike the other components, there always must be 
more than one escape route available to the firefighter. Escape routes are probably 
the most elusive component of LCES. Their effectiveness changes continuously. As 
the firefighter works along the fire perimeter, fatigue and spatial separation increases 
the time required to reach the safety zone. The most common escape route (or part 
of an escape route) is the fireline. On indirect or parallel fireline, situations become 
compounded. Unless safety zones have been identified ahead, as well as behind, 
firefighters retreat may not be possible. 
 

 Have you ever timed an escape route? If not how do you judge its 
effectiveness? 

 
 Describe a time when you were uncomfortably distant from your escape 

route. 
 

 Describe a method you have used to communicate an escape route to your 
crews. 

 
References:  
“LCES and Other Thoughts” by Paul Gleason 

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Subcommittee • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250  

6 Minutes Home 

  

http://www.fireleadership.gov/toolbox/documents/lces_gleason.html
mailto:6minutesforsafety@gmail.com
http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.html
http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.html


Fires and Acres Last Week 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

0  

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

9  

 
2 

1  

 
2 

10  

 
4 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

86  

 
91 

8  

 
3 

94  

 
94 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

4  

 
5 

   

 
  

3  

 
35 

47  

 
22 

12  

 
3 

66  

 
65 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

1  

 
0 

2  

 
0 

3  

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

1  

 
10 

   

 
  

   

 
  

1  

 
1 

11  

 
16 

13  

 
27 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

2  

 
3 

   

 
  

1  

 
0 

   

 
  

   

 
  

3  

 
3 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2  

 
1 

1  

 
13 

   

 
  

   

 
  

4  

 
4 

8  

 
72 

15  

 
90 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

1  

 
5 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

1  

 
5 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

13  

 
18 

12  

 
8 

   

 
  

25  

 
26 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

66  

 
248 

5  

 
246 

71  

 
494 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2  

 
1 

9  

 
36 

0  

 
0 

17  

 
53 

226  

 
376 

47  

 
342 

301  

 
808 

 
 
 
  



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1  

 
465 

43  

 
408,261 

38  

 
108,250 

29  

 
169,044 

489  

 
633,213 

9  

 
1 

609  

 
1,319,234 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

425  

 
90,322 

330  

 
131,096 

56  

 
1,822 

58  

 
268 

1,174  

 
108,145 

1,318  

 
17,208 

3,361  

 
348,861 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

146  

 
140 

38  

 
633 

1  

 
48 

20  

 
6 

3,516  

 
76,179 

850  

 
83,244 

4,571  

 
160,250 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

34  

 
339 

141  

 
3,079 

30  

 
712 

65  

 
79,239 

3,355  

 
57,818 

598  

 
265,933 

4,223  

 
407,120 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

628  

 
8,443 

85  

 
746 

9  

 
1,070 

18  

 
11,601 

952  

 
16,817 

1,081  

 
140,862 

2,773  

 
179,539 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

70  

 
315 

720  

 
302,511 

1  

 
0 

37  

 
310 

660  

 
74,816 

687  

 
382,906 

2,175  

 
760,858 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

15  

 
3,203 

503  

 
112,555 

6  

 
1 

11  

 
3 

91  

 
12,214 

134  

 
47,862 

760  

 
175,838 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

564  

 
47,428 

203  

 
6,865 

31  

 
3,335 

96  

 
2,007 

589  

 
52,770 

1,125  

 
211,587 

2,608  

 
323,992 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

709  

 
919 

484  

 
8,145 

14  

 
601 

33  

 
1,072 

812  

 
39,051 

430  

 
180,738 

2,482  

 
230,526 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

339  

 
7,206 

   

 
  

40  

 
998 

40  

 
105 

5,464  

 
36,361 

195  

 
1,316 

6,078  

 
45,986 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

193  

 
11,538 

   

 
  

80  

 
13,475 

17  

 
1,445 

10,425  

 
116,844 

369  

 
12,406 

11,084  

 
155,708 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3,124  

 
170,318 

2,547  

 
973,891 

306  

 
130,312 

424  

 
265,100 

27,527  

 
1,224,228 

6,796  

 
1,344,063 

40,724  

 
4,107,912 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

  

Ten Year Average Fires 64,588 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,933,732 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

0  

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

5  

 
283 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

32  

 
1,681 

37  

 
1,964 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3  

 
42 

   

 
  

2  

 
18 

3  

 
170 

   

 
  

7  

 
583 

15  

 
813 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

1  

 
300 

1  

 
300 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

3  

 
178 

3  

 
111 

6  

 
289 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

1  

 
680 

   

 
  

1  

 
26 

1  

 
177 

3  

 
883 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

1  

 
623 

   

 
  

   

 
  

1  

 
623 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

1  

 
799 

1  

 
799 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

1  

 
1 

1  

 
10 

   

 
  

   

 
  

5  

 
196 

7  

 
207 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

12  

 
458 

12  

 
458 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1  

 
382 

   

 
  

   

 
  

   

 
  

68  

 
547 

   

 
  

69  

 
929 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4  

 
424 

6  

 
284 

4  

 
708 

4  

 
793 

72  

 
751 

62  

 
4,305 

152  

 
7,265 

 

  



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

   

 
  

1  

 
5 

2  

 
22 

13  

 
5,150 

   

 
  

16  

 
5,177 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

8  

 
5,693 

42  

 
9,595 

14  

 
900 

3  

 
67 

   

 
  

166  

 
30,448 

233  

 
46,703 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

11  

 
162 

12  

 
780 

20  

 
16,020 

29  

 
472 

   

 
  

142  

 
6,551 

214  

 
23,985 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

5  

 
38 

10  

 
1,051 

4  

 
298 

   

 
  

143  

 
5,176 

162  

 
6,563 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

18  

 
1,448 

13  

 
2,904 

24  

 
6,747 

3  

 
161 

133  

 
4,006 

228  

 
14,363 

419  

 
29,629 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4  

 
696 

19  

 
1,394 

2  

 
681 

5  

 
693 

30  

 
1,427 

59  

 
14,750 

119  

 
19,641 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

   

 
  

3  

 
24 

1  

 
35 

1  

 
623 

12  

 
103 

7  

 
300 

24  

 
1,085 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

19  

 
19,320 

23  

 
12,226 

5  

 
1,372 

1  

 
10 

   

 
  

85  

 
20,879 

133  

 
53,807 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

18  

 
2,130 

39  

 
3,323 

33  

 
3,896 

10  

 
616 

40  

 
6,704 

106  

 
26,861 

246  

 
43,530 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

22  

 
23,169 

   

 
  

258  

 
32,623 

53  

 
4,799 

790  

 
35,022 

185  

 
16,575 

1,308  

 
112,188 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

57  

 
15,797 

   

 
  

109  

 
47,721 

11  

 
5,872 

11,986  

 
588,769 

912  

 
867,410 

13,075  

 
1,525,569 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

157  

 
68,415 

156  

 
30,284 

477  

 
111,051 

122  

 
13,633 

13,004  

 
641,181 

2,033  

 
1,003,313 

15,949  

 
1,867,877 

 
  

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  
 
                  Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 
 
This report contains information derived from the National Fire and Aviation Management Web Applications (FAMWEB) 
system and other sources to provide relative information about emerging and ongoing incident activity. This information is 
considered operational in nature, is subject to change, and therefore may not match official year-to-date agency records. 
 

** National Interagency Coordination Center ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://gacc.nifc.gov/

