National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, October 25, 2013 – 0800 MT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity:	Light (301 new fires)
New large fires:	0 (*)
Large fires contained:	1
Uncontained large fires: **	0
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	0
Type 2 IMTs committed:	0

** Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression strategy.

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern California Area (PL 2)

New fires:	66
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Rim	CA	STF	257,314		100		42		2	1	1	112	127.4M	FS

STF – Stanislaus NF

Other Fires (As of October 25)

GACC	Fires	Cumulative Acres	Crews	Engines	Helicopters	Total Personnel
AK	0	0	0	0	0	0
NW	0	0	0	0	0	0
NO	0	0	0	0	0	0
SO	0	0	0	0	0	0
NR	0	0	0	0	0	0
EB	0	0	0	0	0	0
WB	0	0	0	0	0	0
SW	0	0	0	0	0	0
RM	1	109,615	0	0	0	1
EA	0	0	0	0	0	0
SA	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	1	109,615	0	0	0	1

Predictive Services Discussion: For the latest daily weather forecast, please consult the National Weather Service graphical forecasts for the U.S. at: <u>http://graphical.weather.gov/sectors/conusWeek.php#tabs</u>

http://www.predictiveservices.nifc.gov/outlooks/outlooks.htm



Escape Routes (part 2)

LCES (Lookouts, Communication, Escape Routes, and Safety Zones) Category

Escape Routes are the path the firefighter takes from their current locations, exposed to the danger, to an area free from danger. Notice that escape routes is used instead of escape route(s). Unlike the other components, there always must be more than one escape route available to the firefighter. Escape routes are probably the most elusive component of LCES. Their effectiveness changes continuously. As the firefighter works along the fire perimeter, fatigue and spatial separation increases the time required to reach the safety zone. The most common escape route (or part of an escape route) is the fireline. On indirect or parallel fireline, situations become compounded. Unless safety zones have been identified ahead, as well as behind, firefighters retreat may not be possible.

- Have you ever timed an escape route? If not how do you judge its effectiveness?
- Describe a time when you were uncomfortably distant from your escape route.
- Describe a method you have used to communicate an escape route to your crews.

References: "LCES and Other Thoughts" by Paul Gleason

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. <u>ONLINE</u> | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Subcommittee • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250 <u>6 Minutes Home</u>

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Nexthere at	FIRES					9	1	10
Northwest	ACRES					2	2	4
Northern California	FIRES					86	8	94
Northern California	ACRES					91	3	94
Southern California	FIRES		4		3	47	12	66
Southern California	ACRES		5		35	22	3	65
Northern Deckies	FIRES					1	2	3
Northern Rockies	ACRES					0	0	0
	FIRES		1			1	11	13
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES		10			1	16	27
	FIRES		2		1			3
Western Great Basin	ACRES		3		0			3
Ocurthursont	FIRES	2	1			4	8	15
Southwest	ACRES	1	13			4	72	90
	FIRES		1					1
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		5					5
Fraters Arres	FIRES				13	12		25
Eastern Area	ACRES				18	8		26
	FIRES					66	5	71
Southern Area	ACRES					248	246	494
TOTAL	FIRES	2	9	0	17	226	47	301
TOTAL	ACRES	1	36	0	53	376	342	808

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	1	43	38	29	489	9	609
ΠΙαδικά	ACRES	465	408,261	108,250	169,044	633,213	1	1,319,234
	FIRES	425	330	56	58	1,174	1,318	3,361
Northwest	ACRES	90,322	131,096	1,822	268	108,145	17,208	348,861
Northarn California	FIRES	146	38	1	20	3,516	850	4,571
Northern California	ACRES	140	633	48	6	76,179	83,244	160,250
Southern California	FIRES	34	141	30	65	3,355	598	4,223
Southern California	ACRES	339	3,079	712	79,239	57,818	265,933	407,120
Northern Rockies	FIRES	628	85	9	18	952	1,081	2,773
Northern Rockies	ACRES	8,443	746	1,070	11,601	16,817	140,862	179,539
	FIRES	70	720	1	37	660	687	2,175
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	315	302,511	0	310	74,816	382,906	760,858
Western Creat Basin	FIRES	15	503	6	11	91	134	760
Western Great Basin	ACRES	3,203	112,555	1	3	12,214	47,862	175,838
Southwest	FIRES	564	203	31	96	589	1,125	2,608
Sournwest	ACRES	47,428	6,865	3,335	2,007	52,770	211,587	323,992
Deela Mountain	FIRES	709	484	14	33	812	430	2,482
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	919	8,145	601	1,072	39,051	180,738	230,526
F t	FIRES	339		40	40	5,464	195	6,078
Eastern Area	ACRES	7,206		998	105	36,361	1,316	45,986
Southern Area	FIRES	193	1	80	17	10,425	369	11,084
	ACRES	11,538		13,475	1,445	116,844	12,406	155,708
TOTAL	FIRES	3,124	2,547	306	424	27,527	6,796	40,724
TOTAL	ACRES	170,318	973,891	130,312	265,100	1,224,228	1,344,063	4,107,912

Ten Year Average Fires	64,588
Ten Year Average Acres	6,933,732

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES		5				32	37
Northwest	ACRES		283				1,681	1,964
	FIRES	3		2	3		7	15
Northern California	ACRES	42		18	170		583	813
Couthorn Colifornia	FIRES						1	1
Southern California	ACRES						300	300
Northorn Dockies	FIRES					3	3	6
Northern Rockies	ACRES					178	111	289
	FIRES			1		1	1	3
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES			680		26	177	883
Western Great Desin	FIRES				1			1
Western Great Basin	ACRES				623			623
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
Souriwesi	ACRES						799	799
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1	1			5	7
	ACRES		1	10			196	207
Eastern Area	FIRES						12	12
Eastern Area	ACRES						458	458
Southorn Aroo	FIRES	1				68		69
Southern Area	ACRES	382				547		929
	FIRES	4	6	4	4	72	62	152
TOTAL	ACRES	424	284	708	793	751	4,305	7,265

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A1 1	FIRES			1	2	13		16
Alaska	ACRES			5	22	5,150		5,177
	FIRES	8	42	14	3		166	233
Northwest	ACRES	5,693	9,595	900	67		30,448	46,703
Northorn Colifornia	FIRES	11	12	20	29		142	214
Northern California	ACRES	162	780	16,020	472		6,551	23,985
Southern California	FIRES		5	10	4		143	162
Southern California	ACRES		38	1,051	298		5,176	6,563
Northern Rockies	FIRES	18	13	24	3	133	228	419
Northern Rockies	ACRES	1,448	2,904	6,747	161	4,006	14,363	29,629
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	4	19	2	5	30	59	119
	ACRES	696	1,394	681	693	1,427	14,750	19,641
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3	1	1	12	7	24
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		24	35	623	103	300	1,085
Southwest	FIRES	19	23	5	1		85	133
oounwest	ACRES	19,320	12,226	1,372	10		20,879	53,807
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	18	39	33	10	40	106	246
Rocky Wouldan	ACRES	2,130	3,323	3,896	616	6,704	26,861	43,530
Eastern Area	FIRES	22		258	53	790	185	1,308
Lastenii Alea	ACRES	23,169		32,623	4,799	35,022	16,575	112,188
0 11 1	FIRES	57		109	11	11,986	912	13,075
Southern Area	ACRES	15,797		47,721	5,872	588,769	867,410	1,525,569
TOTAL	FIRES	157	156	477	122	13,004	2,033	15,949
IUIAL	ACRES	68,415	30,284	111,051	13,633	641,181	1,003,313	1,867,877

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/.

This report contains information derived from the National Fire and Aviation Management Web Applications (FAMWEB) system and other sources to provide relative information about emerging and ongoing incident activity. This information is considered operational in nature, is subject to change, and therefore may not match official year-to-date agency records.

** National Interagency Coordination Center **